All the assignments will begin on the date of appointment and will remain in effect until the 
conclusion of the ENERGIE Project, currently scheduled for 26 May 2027, unless extended.  

The total remuneration for each of the nine (9) Talents amounts to EUR 25,000.00 (twenty-
five thousand/00), excluding VAT. The remuneration shall be paid in arrears on a bimonthly 
basis, upon submission of a report on the activities carried out and the related invoice, 
following specific validation by ARTI on the correctness of the performed services.